Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1149 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/21/11 \$3/24/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 791
4			
5	By: Senator P. Malone		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT T	TO EXTEND THE OPERATIONS OF THE ARKANSAS	
9	LEGISLAT	TIVE TASK FORCE ON ABUSED AND NEGLECTED	
10	CHILDRE	N UNTIL JUNE 30, 2013; AND THE ARKANSAS	
11	LEGISLA	TIVE TASK FORCE ON SICKLE CELL DISEASE UN	TIL
12	OCTOBER	1, 2013; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
13			
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	AN	ACT TO EXTEND THE OPERATIONS OF THE	
17	AR	KANSAS LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCES ON	
18	AB	USED AND NEGLECTED CHILDREN AND ON	
19	SI	CKLE CELL DISEASE.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY TH	E GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. A.	rkansas Code § 10-3-2302(b), concerning m	embership of the
25	Arkansas Legislativo	e Task Force on Abused and Neglected Chil	dren, is amended
26	to read as follows:		
27	<u>(26)</u> A	representative of the Arkansas Bar Assoc	iation chosen by
28	<u>the Arkansas Bar As</u>	sociation.	
29			
30	SECTION 2. A	rkansas Code § 10-3-2302(c)(3)(A), concer	ning membership
31	of the Arkansas Legislative Task Force on Abused and Neglected Children, is		
32	amended to read as follows:		
33	(3)(A) The task force shall conduct its meetings in Pulaski County at		
34	the State Capitol unless another location is approved by the Speaker of the		
35	<u>House of Representa</u>	tives and the President Pro Tempore of th	<u>e Senate</u> .
36			



.

1	SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 10-3-2302(j), concerning the expiration		
2	date of the Arkansas Legislative Task Force on Abused and Neglected Children,		
3	is amended to read as follows:		
4	(j) The task force shall cease to exist on <del>December 31, 2010</del> <u>June 30,</u>		
5	2013, and this section shall expire on <del>December 31, 2010</del> June 30, 2013.		
6			
7	SECTION 4. Section 4 of Act 1191 of 2009 is amended to read as		
8	follows:		
9	The Arkansas Legislative Task Force on Sickle Cell Disease expires on		
10	October 1, <del>2010</del> <u>2013.</u>		
11			
12	/s/P. Malone		
13			
14			
15	APPROVED: 04/04/2011		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

2